TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vic Greenwood		06/21/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Kathryn J Greenwood		06/21/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard A Dickey	
Doing Business As:	DBA Red Wing Motor Co.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 581	
City:	Lead Hill	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72644	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1987695	RED WING MOTOR CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (870)743-1774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 870-436-3921

Email: rich@redwingmotor.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Dickey
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 581

Address Line 4: Lead Hill, ARKANSAS 72644

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Dickey
Signature:	/Richard Dickey/
Date:	07/25/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0077

900028884

Total Attachments: 2

source=trademark1#page1.tif source=trademark2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0078

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): VIC GREENWOOD AND KATHRYN J, GREENWOOP Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Citizenship (see guidelines) 37H D5, CITIZE Execution Date(s) 6-2/-05 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name:			
Assignment	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1987695 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing RED WING MOTOR C.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 745345/6 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHARD DICKEY	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 58 / Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: LEAD HILL State: ARKANSHS Zip: 72644	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:				
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Office Of Public Records

Assignment Division

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Vic Greenwood and Kathryn J. Greenwood (name of assignors)

of 31604 Hwy 83 So. – P.O. Box 1185, Warsaw Missouri, 65355 (address)

has adopted, used and is using a (trademark) which is registered

Number 1,987,695(SN 74-634,516)

Dated July 16th, 1996; and

Whereas, <u>Richard Dickey</u> (name of assignee)

of P.O. Box 581, Lead Hill, Arkansas 72644 (address)

is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, said <u>Vic Greenwood and Kathryn J. Greenwood</u> (assignors)

does hereby assign to the said_Richard Dickey all right, (assignee)

title, and interest in the trademark and goodwill of the business

Symbolized thereby.

Dated this 21st day of June, 2005

(Signature of Assignors Land

RECORDED: 07/25/2005